
2007 JCOTS 
ECYCLING AND DISPOSAL OF ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 

 ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

Name Affiliation/Address Phone E-Mail 
Georgiana Ball State Recycling Coordinator 

Virginia Department of General Services 
215 Governor Street 
Richmond, Virginia  23219 
 

804-786-0103 
Fax: 804-786-1593 

georgiana.ball@dgs.virginia.gov
 

Kim Blatz 1371 Wimbledon Way 
Charlottesville, VA  22901 
 

434-973-2187 (home) 
434-249-2187 (cell) 

kimblatz@msn.com
 

John Brown Business Development Manager 
intechra 
 

410-766-4101 ext. 4108 jbrown@intechra.com
 

Parker E. Brugge Senior Director and Environmental Counsel 
1919 S. Eads Street 
Arlington, VA  22202 
 

703-907-7765 
571-239-5209 (cell) 
Fax: 703-907-4148 

pbrugge@ce.org
 

Jimmy Crews Vice President 
Business Development 
Rappahannock Goodwill Industries, Inc. 
P. O. Box 905 
Fredericksburg, VA  22404 
 

540-371-3070  
540-419-4117 (cell) 
Fax: 540-371-9433 

jimmy.crews@fredgoodwill.org
 

Tom Falat Legislative Liaison 
VITA 
 

804-371-5934 tom.falat@vita.virginia.gov
 

Jeremy Farber President 703-436-1967 ext. 101 jmfarber@pcrecycler.net

mailto:georgiana.ball@dgs.virginia.gov
mailto:kimblatz@msn.com
mailto:jbrown@intechra.com
mailto:pbrugge@ce.org
mailto:jimmy.crews@fredgoodwill.org
mailto:eric.link@vita.virginia.gov


PC Recycler 
4005 Westfax Drive, Suite A 
Chantilly, VA  20151 
 

Fax: 703-935-0695 
 

Pamela F. Gratton Recycling Manager 
County of Fairfax 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 458 
Fairfax, VA  22035 
 

703-324-5230 
Fax: 703-324-3950 

pamela.gratton@fairfaxcounty.gov
 

Harry E. Gregori, Jr. Vice President 
Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
10625 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA  23238 
 

804-740-5605 
Fax: 804-740-5495 
 

harry.gregori@envirsol.com 
 
 
 

Paul Liberty 6004 Merryvale Court 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 
 

703-502-2540 
 

paul.liberty@gtsi.com

Michael Murphy Director, Division of Environmental Enhancement 
VA Department of Environmental Quality 
629 East Main Street 
P.O. Box 1105 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
 

804-698-4003 
Fax: 804-698-4319 
 

 

John Schlegel Regional Sales Manager 
AERC Recycling Solutions 
116 Sylvia Road 
Ashland, VA  23005 
 

804-798-9295 
484-553-8394 (cell) 
Fax: 804-798-9296 

jschlegel@aercrecycling.com
 
 

Fran Valluzzo Manager, State and Local Government Relations 
Dell, Inc. 
1225 I Street, NW, Suite 920 

202-408-1280 
Fax: 512-283-4437 

francis_valluzzo@dell.com
 

mailto:pamela.gratton@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:jschlegel@aercrecycling.com
mailto:francis_valluzzo@dell.com


Washington, DC  20005 
 

Elizabeth C. Wilmot Turtle Wings 
1771 Olive Street 
Capitol Heights, MD  20743 
 

703-960-0699 
Fax: 443-346-0208 

elizabeth@turtlewings.com

 


